
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevin Horning (2-1)
Loss: Lee Ruark (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:15   Time:    
Game notes:
- Ruark faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy 4 1 1 0 3 1 0 10 13 1
Eastern University 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 0

Gwynedd-Mercy (11-9, 4-2 PAC / 4-2) -vs- Eastern University (0) 4/6/2004 at Eastern University

Gwynedd-Mercy 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
John Drozdowski ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
    Anthony Dabrowski ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anthony Capella rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
    Marvin Schultz rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Krimm cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Chris Corkery 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Ryan McMahon 1b 3 3 2 1 1 1 0
Greg Willauer dh 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Joe DiMenna pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Rapone ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bob Drozdowski lf 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Mark Seiffert c 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
Mike Shalon 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Joe Harris 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kevin Horning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shawn Hager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 13 10 4 7 7

2B: John Drozdowski (1); Ryan McMahon (1)
3B: Anthony Capella (1)
HR: Ryan McMahon (1); Greg Willauer (1)
SH: Mark Seiffert (2)
SF: Matt Krimm (1)
SB: Ryan McMahon (1)
E: John Drozdowski (1)

Eastern University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joe Foster 2b 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Chris Raniere ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Jordan Nyce 1b/cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Ryan Patroni c 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Shane Rineer lf/p 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Lee Ruark p/lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Dager 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
David Oswald rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Elias Mickles cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ron Schaeffer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Hoffman 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 24 2 5 3 5 4 6

HR: Chris Raniere (1)
SF: Ryan Patroni (1)
CS: Jordan Nyce (1)
PO: Shane Rineer (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Horning (W, 2-1) 6.0 5 2 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 21 26 8 5 –
Shawn Hager 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 –
Totals 5 2 1 5 4 1 0 0 0 24 30 9 6

Eastern University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lee Ruark (L, 0-0) 4.0 8 7 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 18 23 8 3 –
Shane Rineer 3.0 5 3 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 13 15 1 2 –
Totals 13 10 10 4 7 0 0 0 0 31 38 9 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st BBG BBE
Drozdowski,J doubled. 0 0
Capella singled, advanced to second on the throw; Drozdowski,J advanced to third. 0 0
Krimm flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Capella advanced to third; Drozdowski,J scored. 1 0
Corkery, C grounded out to 3b, RBI; Capella scored. 2 0
McMahon walked. 2 0
Willauer, G homered, 2 RBI; McMahon scored. 4 0
Drozdowski,B singled. 4 0
Seiffert flied out to rf. 4 0

Eastern University - Top of 1st BBG BBE
Foster struck out. 4 0
Raniere grounded out to 2b. 4 0
Nyce singled. 4 0
Patroni grounded out to p. 4 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd BBG BBE
Shalon flied out to cf. 4 0
Drozdowski,J walked. 4 0
Capella tripled, RBI; Drozdowski,J scored. 5 0
Krimm popped up to 1b. 5 0
Corkery, C popped up to 1b. 5 0

Eastern University - Top of 2nd BBG BBE
Rineer walked. 5 0
Rineer picked off, out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b. 5 0
Ruark grounded out to p. 5 0
Dager singled. 5 0
Oswald struck out. 5 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd BBG BBE
McMahon doubled. 5 0
Willauer, G popped up to 3b. 5 0
McMahon stole third. 5 0
Drozdowski,B walked. 5 0
Seiffert grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI; Drozdowski,B advanced to second; McMahon scored. 6 0
Shalon struck out looking. 6 0

Eastern University - Top of 3rd BBG BBE
Mickles out at first p to ss to 1b. 6 0
Foster reached on an error by ss. 6 0
Raniere walked; Foster advanced to second. 6 0
Nyce singled, RBI; Raniere advanced to second; Foster advanced to third. 6 0
Patroni flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Raniere advanced to third; Foster scored, unearned. 6 1
Nyce out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th BBG BBE
Drozdowski,J lined out to 1b. 6 1
Capella grounded out to 3b. 6 1
Krimm singled. 6 1
Corkery, C popped up to p. 6 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern University - Top of 4th BBG BBE
Rineer struck out looking. 6 1
Ruark singled. 6 1
Dager popped up to 2b. 6 1
Oswald grounded out to 2b. 6 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th BBG BBE
McMahon homered, RBI. 7 1
Rineer to p. 7 1
Ruark to lf. 7 1
Willauer, G walked. 7 1
DiMenna pinch ran for Willauer, G. 7 1
Drozdowski,B singled; DiMenna advanced to second. 7 1
Seiffert grounded out to p, SAC; Drozdowski,B advanced to second; DiMenna advanced to third. 7 1
Shalon struck out. 7 1
Drozdowski,J singled, 2 RBI; Drozdowski,B scored; DiMenna scored. 9 1
Capella grounded out to ss. 9 1

Eastern University - Top of 5th BBG BBE
Dabrowski to ss for Drozdowski,J. 9 1
Schultz to rf for Capella. 9 1
Schaeffer pinch hit for Mickles. 9 1
Schaeffer flied out to lf. 9 1
Foster popped up to 1b. 9 1
Raniere homered, RBI. 9 2
Nyce flied out to lf. 9 2

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th BBG BBE
Nyce to cf. 9 2
Hoffman to 1b for Schaeffer. 9 2
Krimm singled. 9 2
Corkery, C singled; Krimm advanced to second. 9 2
McMahon struck out. 9 2
Rapone, C pinch hit for DiMenna. 9 2
Rapone, C struck out. 9 2
Drozdowski,B singled, RBI; Corkery, C advanced to second; Krimm scored. 10 2
Seiffert struck out looking. 10 2

Eastern University - Top of 6th BBG BBE
Patroni flied out to rf. 10 2
Rineer walked. 10 2
Ruark flied out to rf. 10 2
Dager walked; Rineer advanced to second. 10 2
Oswald flied out to cf. 10 2

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th BBG BBE
Harris to 2b for Shalon. 10 2
Harris struck out. 10 2
Dabrowski struck out looking. 10 2
Schultz flied out to cf. 10 2

Eastern University - Top of 7th BBG BBE



Hager to p for Horning. 10 2
Hoffman walked. 10 2
Foster popped up to 1b. 10 2
Raniere reached on a fielder's choice; Hoffman out at second ss unassisted. 10 2
Raniere advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 2
Nyce struck out. 10 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


